
To: nmoore@blm.gov[nmoore@blm.gov]
Cc: Jeff Krauss[jkrauss@blm.gov]; sclutter@blm.gov[sclutter@blm.gov]
From: Patrick Wilkinson
Sent: 2017-06-19T12:21:43-04:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: Fwd: WO-400 Week Ahead Report for the week of June 12th, 2017
Received: 2017-06-19T12:21:54-04:00
ATT00001.htm
WO-400 Week Ahead Report for June 12 2017.docx

Nikki - can you pls add steve clutter to this list?  He's acting pao chief for 2 mos.
I see you already send it to others in 610 too.

Thx!

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Moore, Nikki" <nmoore@blm.gov>
Date: June 8, 2017 at 2:37:48 PM EDT

To: Beverly Winston <bwinston@blm.gov>, Kathleen Benedetto

<kathleen benedetto@ios.doi.gov>,  Kristin Bail <kbail@blm.gov>, Lissa Eng
<leng@blm.gov>, Meredith Black <mcblack@blm.gov>,  Matthew Allen

<mrallen@blm.gov>, Timothy Shannon <tshannon@blm.gov>, Gregory Fuhs

<gfuhs@blm.gov>,  Jeff Krauss <jkrauss@blm.gov>,
BLM WO 400 NCL and CP <blm wo 400 ncl and cp@blm.gov>,  Timothy

Fisher <tjfisher@blm.gov>, Michelle Barret <mbarret@blm.gov>, Cindy Osorto

<cosorto@blm.gov>,  Cynthia Hernandez <chernandez@blm.gov>, Karen
Kelleher <kkelleh@blm.gov>, "Tryon, Steve" <stryon@blm.gov>,  Michael

Nedd <mnedd@blm.gov>, Patrick Wilkinson <p2wilkin@blm.gov>, John Ruhs

<jruhs@blm.gov>,  Peter Mali <pmali@blm.gov>, "Orr, Kelly"
<korr@blm.gov>, "Brune, Jeff" <jbrune@blm.gov>

Subject: WO-400 Week Ahead Report for the week of June 12th, 2017

Hi all,

Please find attached the WO-400 Week Ahead Report for the week of June 12th,
2017.

Nikki Moore
Acting Deputy Assistant Director

National Conservation Lands and Community Partnerships

Bureau of Land Management, Washington D.C.
202.219.3180 (office)

202.740.0835 (cell)

FOIA001:01674282

DOI-2020-05 01115



Page 1 of 3

Office of National Conservation Lands and Community Partnerships
Week Ahead Announcements and Actions

Week of June 12, 2017
 

● Wild and Scenic River Act/National Trails System Act 50th Anniversary Planning

In the month of June, in preparation for the 50th anniversaries of the Wild and Scenic

Rivers Act and the National Trails System Act in 2018, the BLM, other Federal agencies,

and private partners will be actively involved in communicating achievements, public

education efforts, and events. Cathi Bailey, National Rivers Program Lead, and Deb Salt,

National Trails Program Lead, are leading BLM’s involvement. Bob Wick, Wilderness

Specialist, Rachel Wootton, Planning and Environmental Specialist, and Amy Krause,

New Media Lead, are the representatives for the communications meetings. Sally Butts

will participate in the monthly federal leadership meeting. June is Great Outdoors Month

and included National Trails Day, Saturday, June 3. The 50th Anniversary

communications call will take place on June 15.

● National Monument Review

In the month of June, the Washington Office review team with BLM state offices

completed the initial data request for BLM national monuments. The comment response

review team has been assembled, including Cindy Osorto, Clayton Schmidt, and Angela

West from the National Conservation Lands Division. Using the online comment review

system DiscoverText, over 5,000 comments have been reviewed for Bears Ears National

Monument thus far. BIA tribal listening sessions began on May 25 and will continue until

June 12 in selected locations.
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● Interpretive Guide Training 

On June 12-15, Certified Interpretive Guide Training will be held in Billings, MT. Julie

Clark of BLM-Arcata will teaching the course on behalf of National Interpretive Program

Lead Brianna Candelaria.

● Project Archaeology Facilitator Training

On June 12-17, Jeanne Moe, BLM Project Archaeology Lead, will travel to Boise, ID to

teach Idaho’s first Project Archaeology facilitator training. BLM-Idaho and the Idaho

State Historical Society have partnered to develop curricular materials for Idaho teachers.

The facilitator workshop will establish a cadre of instructors to deliver Project

Archaeology materials to teachers throughout the state.

● Monthly BLM State Youth and Education Leads Call

On June 14, Youth Program Lead Betsy Wooster and Acting Education Program Lead

Derrick Baldwin will host this call. No agenda has been distributed yet.

 

● 21st Century Service Corps (21CSC) Meeting

On June 14, the Partnership for the 21CSC is having a meeting at Department of

Agriculture headquarters. In addition to Federal agency representatives, corps

directors/members, as well as partners, will participate to discuss how best to address

priorities of the new administration.

● 30-60 Day Look-Ahead

On June 19-22, Clayton Schmidt and Rachel Wootton, Planning and Environmental

Specialists with the National Conservation Lands Division, and Kevin Flynn, Outreach

and Technical Support Specialist with the Education, Interpretation, and Partnerships

Division, will participate in the recreation website work week in Denver. 

On June 22-23, Rachel Wootton will be attending review team meeting for FY2018 Land

and Water Conservation Fund Recreational Access submissions. The team will meet in

Salt Lake City, UT. 

On June 24-26 Bob Wick will participate and host an exhibit at the Outdoor Writers

Conference in Duluth, MN in coordination with the Milwaukee District. The exhibit will

focus on hunting and fishing on BLM lands and the upcoming National Trails and Wild

and Scenic Rivers 50th Anniversaries.

On July 10, Bob Wick will participate on an interagency panel to discuss wildlife

management issues in wilderness at the Western Association of Fish and Wildlife

Agencies (WAFWA) annual conference in Vail, CO.

FOIA001:01674278

DOI-2020-05 01117



Page 3 of 3

On July 9-15, the Native Youth Community Adaptation and Leadership Congress will be

held at the U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service’s National Conservation Training Center in

Shepherdstown, WV. The BLM plans to have four junior faculty (college students) and

one BLM staff faculty from Arizona serve as faculty mentors for tribal youth. The BLM

will also participate in a career fair scheduled for Thursday afternoon during the

Congress.

On July 17-29, the National Scout Jamboree (held every four years) will take place at the

Boy Scouts of America’s Summit Bechtel Reserve in Glen Jean, WV. The Eastern States

Office is coordinating BLM participation on the Jamboree’s Conservation Trail, with

assistance from the Division of Education, Interpretation, and Partnerships (WO-420) and

other BLM Headquarters divisions. WO-42O will also provide a staff member to assist

with exhibit hosting. In addition, Project Archaeology Program Lead Jeanne Moe will

conduct training for National Park Service staff related to requirements for earning the

Archaeology Merit Badge.
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